Oil and Gas Well Drilling
m 3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092

Owners: Clay Hughes
P Isaac Burbank
Phone: (785) 979-9493
(913) 963-9127

F uefing American f}’royaerity””‘
Fax: (785) 883-2305

Well Log
Magnum Exploration Kansas, LLC
Thrasher #9
Sec. 25 Twp. 13 Rng. 20
15-045-22253-00-00

01/06/15
Thickness of Strata  Formation Total

3 Soiland Clay 3
112 Shale 115
12 Sand 127 Gray, making water

4 Limey Sand 131
22 Lime 153

7 Shale 160

5 Lime 165
15 Shale 180
19 Lime 199
34 Shale 233
15 Lime 248

5 Shale 253
28 Lime 281
34 Shale 315
15 Lime 330
22 Shale 352

7 Lime 359
17 Shale 376
16 Lime 392

5 Shale 397
17 Lime 414

7 Shale 421
10 Lime 431

9 Shale 440
22 Lime 462

4 Shale 466

4 Lime 470

5 Shale 475

6 Lime 481 Base of Kansas City
119 Shale 600

49 Shale 649 Red bed



7 Lime 656

7 Shale 663

1 Coal 664

5 Shale 669

2 Lime 671

19 Shale 690

2 Lime 692

8 Shale 700

2 Lime 702

28 Shale 730

1 Lime 731

2 Shale 733

2 Lime 735

5 Shale 740

1 Silty Shale 741 Green

1 Broken Sand 742 20% brown sand, 80% lime, light bleed
1 Lime 743

1 Broken Sand 744 80% brown sand, 20% shale, good bleed
2 0il Sand 746 Brown, good bleed, few thin shale seems
1 Broken Sand 747 40% brown sand, 60% shale, ok bleed
3 Broken Sand 750 20% brown sand, 80% shale, light bleed
6 Silty Shale 756
28 Shale 784

1 Lime 785

4 Shale 789

1 Broken Lime 790

2 Shale 792

1 Sand 793 Brown, light odor

1 Broken Sand 794 10% sand, 90% shale, light bleed

4 Silty Shale 798 Grey

7 Shale 805

10 Sand 815 Light brown, no oil show
35 Shale 850 TD

Drilled an 11” hole to 44’
Drilled a 5 5/8” hole to 850’

Set 44’ of 7” surface casing, cemented with 14 sacks of cement.
Set 827’ of 2 7/8” 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp, 1 float-

shoe, and baffle.
Baffle set at 796’.
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